dog register for 2025/2026.  This represents 94.9% of known dogs.   

1.2 Dog Control - Ranging, Complaints and Incidents 

Sixty three (63) service requests were received in December and a further ninety 
eight (98) in January 2026.  

A total of one hundred and eleven (111) statutory occurrences (barking, roaming, 
attacks, general complaints, lost dogs) were attended by Council staff over the two 
month period.  These related largely to complaints of barking (29), roaming (66), 
rushes (10) and attacks (6).  

Of the reported roaming complaints, fifteen (15) dogs were located.